

**Invitation Letter** 



## The 7<sup>th</sup> World Mahjong Championship

Feb 1, 2024

Dear Mahjong organizations and Mahjong players:

The Canadian MCR Sports Association is very honored to invite your country/region to select outstanding Mahjong players to participate in the 7th World Mahjong Championship scheduled to be held in Toronto, Canada from October 11 to 15, 2024.

The 7th World Mahjong Championship is the first competition in the international Mahjong tournament since the epidemic. About 250 Mahjong players from all over the world will come to compete, with masters and experts gathered in this event. This World Championship will implement the international "Mahjong Competition Rules" and related regulations promulgated by the World Mahjong Organization. The competition will consist of 10 sessions each of 120 minutes. The referees will be composed of those who have obtained referee qualifications from the World Mahjong Organization and have been confirmed by the World Mahjong Organization Competition Center. During the competition, we will also organize Mahjong cultural exchanges and tours.

The theme of the 7th World Mahjong Championship is "和". It is what players say when they have a winning hand and it is also synonymous to the word Peace. As the world is praying for peace and harmony. We hope that through this Mahjong World Championship, we can make positive contributions to world peace and the friendly coexistence of people.

We believe that under the leadership of the World Mahjong Organization and with the joint efforts of national/regional Mahjong organizations and contestants, the 7th World Mahjong Championship will be the best, most meaningful and memorable Mahjong Championship in history.

The Canada MCR Sports Association hopes that every member of the World Mahjong Organization will be represented and we will do our best to provide the necessary help. We look forward to your arrival.

Please visit the Canada MCR Sports Association website (mahjong-ca.org) for detailed competition regulations, schedule, and registration requirements.

Best Regards,

Canada MCR Sports Association